



102956650

## TENT APPLICATION



NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY	:	SEA-FUE WANG, YUH-RUEY WANG and MEI-HUI HSIAO
NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY	:	NATIONAL TAIPEI UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY
ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY	:	NO. 1, SEC. 3, JHONGSIAO E. RD., DA-AN DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY TAIWAN, R.O.C.
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	:	Assignment of U.S. Patent Application
CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE	:	January 5, 2005
PATENT APPLICATION NO.	:	To be assigned
PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE	:	February 28, 2005
APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER WITH THIS DOCUMENT	:	YES
APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE	:	February 28, 2005
CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS		Chun-Ming Shih 4331 Stevens Battle Lane Fairfax, VA 22033
DOCKET NO.		: <b>PB040304</b>
TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED	:	One
TOTAL FEE PAID METHOD OF PAYMENT	:	<ul> <li>\$40.00</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit account No. 503303</li> </ul>

Statement and Signature.

ī

÷

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.



Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  $\underline{3}$ .

PATENT REEL: 016338 FRAME: 0906

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), 1. Sea-Fue WANG 2. Yuh-Ruey WANG 3. Mei-Hui HSIAO

Serial No :

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

Low-Temperature Sintered Barium Titanate Microwave Dielectric Ceramic Matrial (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

executed on even date herewith

executed on:

**I** filed on:

established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

designating the United States of America

WHEREAS. National Taipei University Technology'

whose post office address is No.1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E. Road, Da-an District, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

filed

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address	
Sea-Fue WANG	4F.No.129,Sec2,Xinhai Rd.,Da-an District,	
	Taipei City,Taiwan, R.O.C	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
Jan. 05,2005	Lageno D	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

Continued on Next Page

Assignor Name	Address	
Yuh-Ruey WANG	8F-2,No.8,Guangming Rd.,Sanxia Town,	
Where Signed	Taipei County,Taiwan, R.O.C	
Date	Signature	
Jan.05,2005	Mili-herey Warg	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
Assignor Name	Address	
Mei-Hui HSIAO	2F-3,No.51,Minde 1st. St., Hualien City,	
Where Signed	Hualien County, Taiwan,R.O.C	
Date	Signature	
Jan. 05,2005	Hsiac Mer-Hui	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
Assignor Name	Address	
	_	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

Continued on Next Page

2.1.1.1

-